Government of Jammu and Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER.

JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT HYDRAULIC CIRCLE DISTRICT BLA/BPR H.Q SOPORE Member Secretary District Jal Jeevan Mission Baramulla/Bandipora

Emall:sehydbla@gmall.com

M/S:- Lateef Ahmad Lone

S/o:- Abdul Karim Lone

R/o:- Wagub, Sopore

GST No:- 01 ACMPL1086F1ZW

Regd No: SE/HYD/BUD/AAY/Civil/149/2003-04.

Advertised Amount: ₹198.42 lac

Allotted Amount:- ₹2,03,38,584.00

Major Head:-4215-JJM Time of completion: 120days

{ORDER No: 05 /SE/HYD/SPR/JJM of 2023-24} Dated: - 26 - - 04-2023.

Subject: Fixation of Contract for:

Laying and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, Sluice Chamber, Chowkidar Quarter and allied works under JJM for WSS Mirangund Tanghar (Tender ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1)

Reference:

- Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Sopore's fresh e-NIT No 21/JJM/JSDS of 07/2022 issued under endorsement No: JSDS/JJM/2942-52 dated 08-07-2022.
- Revised District Action Plan of District Baramulla approved by DJJM vide no: DDCB/3929 dated: 30-07-2022.
- Minutes of Meeting held with District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DDJM) on 23/5/2022 minutes issued vide letter No DDCB/Meeting/2022/1214-44 Dated: 24/5/2022 and No DDCB/2022/ 1248-70 Dated: 26/5/2022 thereafter vide letter No. DDCB/ 2022/1725-28 Dated 04/06/2022.
- Administrative Approval Accorded by Chief Engineer Kashmir PHE Department vide Order No: -4. CE/PHE/DB/344/JJM of 02/2023 dated: - 15-02-2023.
- Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir's Order No: CE/PHE/DB/823 of 02/2023 Dated: 17-02-2023.
- Minutes of Meeting of District Contract Committee circulated vide No: SE/Hyd/JJM/9672-83 dated: 02-11-2022.
- Amendment in operational guidelines for the implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission issued by NJJM, DDW&S ministry of Jal Shakti GOI vide F. No W-11016/10/2022-JJM-IV-DDWS Dated: - 21-06-2022.
- Modus operandi communicated by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Vide circular No CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 Dated: - 26-07-2022.
- Your letter of acceptance No: LL/JJM/17 Dated: 10-11-2022.

Dear Sir,

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, the contract for above subject work is hereby fixed on the rates quoted and subsequently negotiated and accepted by you on Percentage rate basis as per the Annexure "A" of this allotment order with standard terms and conditions as laid down in the Annexure "B" of this allotment Order. The total cost of work shall be ₹2,03,38,584.00 (Two Crore Three lac Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Four Only)

No: - SE/HYD/JJM/ 713-27 Dated:-26/04/2023.

Superintending Engineer Hydraulic/Circle Baramulla/Bandipora

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer Kmr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar for favour information.
- 2. District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information. 3. Additional District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 4. Assistant Commissioner Development Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 5. Divisional Forest officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 6. Chief Planning Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 7. Chief Medical Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 8. Chief Educational Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 9. District Social Welfare Officer Baramulla/District Tribal Welfare Officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 10. District Information officer Baramulla (Member DJJM) for information.
- 11. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Sopore (Member DJJM) for information and necessary action.
- 12. Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Mech. Division North Sopore (Member DJJM) for information.
- 13. Executive Engineer Ground Water Division Srinagar (Member DJJM) for information
- 14. WAPCOS Limited Baramulla for information and necessary action



ing and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, and interest in the state of th nder ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1

	Annexure "A" with Order No: / SE/H	אונו/טדו	1 of 2023-		:	-2023
No	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rate	Alloted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in					
	trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc.					
	(not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells,			5 5		
	cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan,		2500 12	426.00	7 446 00	7 15 67 770 0
	including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms	cum	3508.12	436.00	₹ 446.90	₹ 15,67,778.83
	lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth					
	and disposal of surplus excavated upto 1mt from					, ~
2	cutting edge earth as directed:					
2	Earth work in excavation by manual means in					
	trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc.					
	(not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells,			,		
	cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan,	cum	5231.81	646.05	₹ 662.20	₹ 34,64,511.12
	including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms	1				
	lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth			3		
	and disposal of surplus excavated upto 1mt from		× 1			
3	cutting edge earth W. B.Macadem Earth work in excavation by manual means over		,			
	areas (exceeding 30cm and up[to 1.5mtr in depth,					
	1.5mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including	cum	211.05	539.35	₹ 552.83	₹ 1,16,675.56
	disposal of excavated earth upto 1mtr from cutting		211,00	007.00	(002/00	
	edge disposal earth to be leveled and neatly dressed.					
4	All kinds of soil Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe specials		1000.00	101.15	₹ 103.68	₹ 1,96,989.63
4	complet 80mm a G.I	m	1900.00	101.15	(103.00	(1,50,503.00
5	Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe	m	300.00	95.28	₹ 97.66	₹ 29,298.60
6	specials complet 65mm GI Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe specials	m	1200.00	58.30	₹ 59.76	₹ 71,709.00
U	last FOrm a C I		1200.00			* 02 070 0E
7	Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe specials		1500.00	54.62	₹ 55.99	₹ 83,978.25
8	complet 40mm a G.I Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe specials	m	800.00	39.14	₹ 40.12	₹ 32,094.80
	complet 25mm o G.I Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe specials		200 0000	26.76	₹ 27.43	₹ 24,686.10
9	1.00		900.0000	20.70	(277.0	
10	Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes including pipe specials	m	3768.00	25.40	₹ 26.04	₹ 98,099.88
	complet 15mm o G.1 P/F Of 10mm thick MS Flanges To 150mm Dia Pipe					
11	at necessary Spots Including cost of Hanges, Huts,					
	the state of the s	1-1-4	100.00	2100.00	₹ 2,152.50	₹ 2,15,250.00
	all sorts of carriages and including the	Ò				
	deduction of cost of the threaded por don't					
	including laying of pipe in pipe trenches.					
12	Providing and fixing of 10mm thick the hard pipes incl cutting of pipes, incl c/o flanges, nuts pipes incl cutting of pipes and pipes of carriage of pipes	Joint	2455.00	2100.00	₹ 2,152.50	₹ 52,84,387.50
	bolts , RI cloth and all soits of					
	complete job 125 mm			1		
13	Providing and fixing of 10mm thick in the pipes incl cutting of pipes, incl c/o flanges, nuts pipes incl cutting of pipes of carriage of pipes	Joint	17.00	1100.00	₹ 1,127.50	₹ 19,167.50
	bolts , RI cloth and all sorts					
	complete job 80mm					
15	trenches, plinth, sides of the consolidating each	cum	8141.68	198.70	₹ 203.67	₹ 16,58,195.6
	trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto					
	deposited layer by raining					
16						
10	Making connection of G.I. distribution of G.I. distribution of G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc.	No	20.00	666.25	₹ 682.91	₹ 13,658.13
	Tee, including cutting and distance					
	complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	No	12.00	1268.75	₹ 1,300.47	₹ 15,605.63
16.	1 40 to 80 mm nominal bore	Qu	1588.44	245.55	₹ 251.69	₹ 3,99,792.48
17	Providing and laying 50.5 Certification Pipes (class K7)	-	1000.44	2.5.55		
18		each	1528.00	89.70	₹ 91.94	₹ 1,40,488.14
	Providing push on joints to certain desired in the life points of joints of life points of joints of life points of life point					<u> </u>
i	Cost of read .	11				//

g and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, chamber, Chowkidar Quarter and allied works under JJM for WSS Mirangund Tanghar.

	Annexure "A" with Order No: / SE/I	HYD/II	M of 2023	-24 Dated	·	-2023
s. No	Item Description		1	Alloted	1	
	Providing and fixing C.l Sluice valve of standard	Units	Quantity	Rate	Alloted Rate	Amount
19	quality ISI mark reputed make, havey duty incld.					
	cost of flanges nuts, bolts tail pieces and all other	Ma	16.00	21000.00	7 21 525 00	₹ 3,44,400.00
	fittings complete Job.	No.	16.00	21000.00	₹ 21,525.00	₹ 3,44,400.00
	100mm dia Sluice valve					
19.1	150mm dia Sluice valve	No.	6.00	41000.00	₹ 42,025.00	₹ 2,52,150.00
	200mm dia sluice valve	No.	2.00	51000.00	₹ 52,275.00	₹ 1,04,550.00
19.3	125mm dia sluice valve	No.	16.00	32000.00	₹ 32,800.00	₹ 5,24,800.00
	80mm dia sluice valve	No.	5.00	17000.00	₹ 17,425.00	₹ 87,125.00
20	Providing and fixing C.I double acting air valve of					*
	standard quality ISI mark reputed make, havey duty	No.	10.00	5500.00	₹ 5,637.50	₹ 56,375.00
	incld. cost of flanges nuts, bolts tail pieces and all					
21	other fittings complete Job. 20mm Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I.					
21	wheel of approved quality (screwed end)	each	10.00	543.85	₹ 557.45	₹ 5,574.46
	25mm dia					
21.1	40 mm dia	each	10.00	704.70	₹ 722.32	₹ 7,223.18
	50 mm dia	each	15.00	942.75	₹ 966.32	₹ 14,494.78 ₹ 24,121.84
	65 mm dia	each	15.00	1568.90	₹ 1,608.12	(2-1,12210.
22	Providing lying and fixing/jointing (rich mix concrete)					
	of spun pipe NP3 type including earthwork excavation				11.10	
	of tenches as specified to withstand the traffic load		54.60	2500.00	₹ 2,562.50	₹ 1,39,912.50
	including sand coushioning by 2nd class sand and	· m	34.00	2000.00	,	
	cost of pipe. The job ome; ides a;; sprts pf carriage upto					
	site of work complete job (TO BE UTILISED AS		0.1			
- 02	SLEEVES 300mm Cutting road and making good the same including					
23	cumber of extra quantities of material i.e. crushed	cum	11.34	3365.60	₹ 3,449.74	₹ 39,120.05
	aggregate, moorum screening, red bajri and labour	cum				
	: 4 Distriction			016.40	₹ 836.81	₹ 28,585.43
24	Providing and laying stone soling on horizontal on	cum	34.16	816.40	(630.61	(20,000
25	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of					
23	specified grade including curing but excluding the					₹ 85,140.97
	cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth	cum	17.09	4861.83	₹ 4,983.38	₹ 85,140.51
	level with:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded					
	10 mm naminal size)					
26	In-miding and laying in position specified grant			L.		
20	concrete including curing but					× 07 000 00
	of centering shuttering, infamily	cum	12.0050	7800.76	₹ 7,995.78	₹ 95,989.33
	All works upto plints level 112710					
	(1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded state	1				
	aggregate 20 mm nominal size)					
27						
			1.82	6978.67	₹ 7,153.14	₹ 13,018.71
		cum	1,62	05,000		
		1				
	cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone age					
	mm nominal size Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any principle) nilesters, buttresses,					
28	Reinforced cement concrete work the thickness including attached pilasters, buttresses, thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, fillets, columns, pillars,				1	
	thickness) including attached phastory, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, plinth and string courses and struts etc upto floor five					= 0.41 A==
	plinth and string courses, finets, cottains, plinth and string courses, finets, cottains, posts and struts etc upto floor five piers, abutments, posts and struts etc upto floor five piers, abutments, posts and struts etc.	cum	35.41	9408.13	₹ 9,643.33	₹ 3,41,470.43
	piers, abutments, posts and static level excluding cost of centering, shuttering finishing level excluding cost of centering, shuttering finishing					
1	level excluding cost of centering, sharp and reinforcement 1: 1.5: 3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse and reinforcement 1: 2.5: 3 (1 cement: 2.5: 20mm)			1		
1	and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (1) and reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (1) and sand : 3 graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm					
1	nominal size).					

12

4

Superintending Franch

ng and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, ce Chamber, Chowkidar Quarter and allied works under JJM for WSS Mirangund Tanghar ader ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1

s li F l	Item Description Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°,	Units	Quantity	Alloted	Alloted Rate	
s li F l	suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°.			Rate	Alloted Kate	Amount
1: F 1: c	suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°,			mare		
i c					**	0.000
1	andings, balconics, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands,					
1	plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases		,			
ı	upto five level including curing but excluding the cost	cum	4.41	9849.34	₹ 10,095.57	₹ 44,521,48
1,	of centring, shuttering,					
	finishing and reinforcement with 5.3.1 1:11/2:3 (1	la s		,		
	cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate				- 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	20 mm nominal size) Providing and laying in position cement concrete of					
1						
1	specified grade including curing but excluding the		172.00	6465.19	₹ 6,626.82	₹ 11,52,403.95
1	cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth	cum	173.90	0403.19	(0,020.02	
- 1	level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded					
	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (Icement: 2 coarse					
	sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a					
	floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry	_				₹ 14,889.48
1	and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing	Sqm	26.15	555.50	₹ 569.39	₹ 14,669.76
	of steps etc.				1	
	complete. 50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.					
32	Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening,				7 00 05	₹ 3,75,445.55
-	cutting ,bending ,binding and placing in position	Kg	4202.00	87.17	₹ 89.35	(3,73,770.00
	complete TMT					
33	Centering and shuttering incl strutting, propping etc and removal of same complete Foundation, footing	sqm	55.97	262.30	₹ 268.86	₹ 15,047.95
	bases of columns					
34	Centering and shuttering incl strutting, propping etc					- 4 50 522 47
	and removal of same complete Walls (any thickness)	sqm	799.96	573.85	₹ 588.20	₹ 4,70,533.47
	including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and	. [
35	string courses Centering and shuttering incl strutting, propping etc		40.00	625.60	₹ 651.49	₹ 40,972.21
33		sqm	62.89	635.60	(031.49	(10,5 12122
	and removal of same complete Suspended floors 12mm thick Cement Plaster in 1:4 mix (1 cement : 4		202.00	280.05	₹ 287.05	₹ 81,178.09
36) - 1)	sqm	282.80	280.03	1 201.00	
37	fine sand) 15mm thick cement plaster finished without floating		150.24	330.49	₹ 338.75	₹ 50,928.01
51	coat of neat cement of mix 1: 4 mix (1 cement : 6 fine	sqm	150.34	330.49	(500 0	,
	Sand). Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and	ww-s				
38	Structural steel work in built up seeds to fixing in				₹ 104.69	₹ 3,39,084.60
	framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in	Kg	3238.99	102.14	₹ 104.09	(0,03,004.00
	position and applying a priming coat of approved steel					
	primer all complete. Welded Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work,	· ·				
39	Steel work welded in built up section, and including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and					
	applying a priming coat of approved steel primer		725.00	133.30	₹ 136.63	₹ 99,058.56
	l stael etc as required.	Kg	7 25.00			
	In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings,					
40	Competeral cheel WOLK III SINGIO					
70	ist and apprecting plate, including cutting, holsting,	Kg	5000.00	91.02	₹ 93.30	₹ 4,66,477.50
	fixing in position and applying a priming coat of	_				
					-	
41	providing and fixing of MS lid of size 0.75x0.75 made	job	1,00	4500.00	₹4,612.50	₹4,612.50
	out of angle iron Suxxsuxo man	,00	2,50			
	arrangement complete					
42	width in mesh size SUXSU time more			1 ×		
	the sing with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, botts and	sqm	265.35	733.50	₹ 751.84	₹ 1,99,500.08
	washers as required complete as per the direction of			*		
						-
43		cum	15.69	1100.00	₹ 1,127.50	₹ 17,690.48

Hoad Draftsman

rechnical Officer

Superintending Engineer

and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, Chambe Jer ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1

Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and cement; 6 coarse sand) curing in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement; 6 coarse sand)	6,338.34 7 95,962.52	Alloted Rate	Alloted			Item Description
4 Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and cement: 6 coarse sand) 5 Extra for brick work in super structure above plinth level upto floor V level. (by manual level) 6 Providing , hoisting and fixing trusses / purlins , rafters , posts , plates or like componenets incl c/o screws etc complete Popular wood 7 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 50 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 8m 34.30 500.00 ₹ 512.50 Froviding and fixing panclled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panclling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 15 mp 11.88 wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width so galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width so galvanized M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 151 marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 151 marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 151 marked M.S. pr	6,338.34 7 95,962.52	moreu nate	Rate			Brick work with
plinth including curing in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand) Extra for brick work in super structure above plinth level upto floor V level. (by manual level) Providing , hoisting and fixing trusses / purlins , rafters , posts , plates or like components incl c/o screws ete complete Popular wood Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with but hinges of required size with necessary fixing with but hinges of required size with necessary secrems, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerincharge. 2nd class kail wood 11.88 2489.75 \$\frac{2}{2}\$ 2,551.99 12.551.99 13.60 2.50 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.6						brick with common burnt clay (non-modular)
cement: 6 coarse sand) Extra for brick work in super structure above plinth level upto floor V level. (by manual level) Providing , hoisting and fixing trusses / purlins, rafters , posts , plates or like components incl c/o screws etc complete Popular wood Providing corrugated G, S, sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Rm 7.40 626.70 \$\circ 626.70\$ Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Rm 7.40 626.70 \$\circ 626.70\$ Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Rm 11.88 2489.75 \$\circ 2.551.99\$ Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood separate of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for separately M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for separating for doors, windows and clerestory windows of the provided of the provided of the provided of the provided of th						
Extra for brick work in super structure above plinth level upto floor V level. (by manual level) Providing, hoisting and fixing trusses / purlins, rafters, posts, plates or like components incl c/o screws etc complete Popular wood Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with but hinges of required size with necessary fixing with but hinges of required size with necessary screws as year at class kail wood screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood of a pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright.	1,356.74 7 20,541.06	₹ 6,338.34	6183.75	15.14	cum	Principle Culling in Company market 1.6 / 1
Providing , hoisting and fixing trusses / purlins , rafters , posts , plates or like components incl c/o screws etc complete Popular wood Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 50 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width swith is marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges or strews as per	1,356.74 7 20,541.06					com ac Singi
rafters , posts , plates or like components incl c/o screws ete complete Popular wood Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.1 limpet washers or with G.1. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with but hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.5 mm for doors,		₹ 1,356.74	1323.65	15.14	cum	level unto floor V level it
ratters posts , plates or like components incl c/o screws etc complete Popular wood 47 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.1 limpet washers or with G.1. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plaim G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.f. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire windows and clerestory windows with list marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright will ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright will ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright	9			10/11/	Cum	Providing hoisting and fining true
Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.1 limpet washers or with G.1. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for with vire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of diaperture 1.4 mm in both di	25.625.00 ₹ 68,418.75	₹ 25 625.00	25000.00	0.67		raiters, posts, plates or like components incl. c/o
Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Sayan 10.34 2966.35 \$\frac{3}{3},040.51\$.0,020.0	, 20,020,0	23000.00	2.07	cum	screws etc complete Popular wood
vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Froviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for with 1SI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 1SI marked M.S. p	77777					
L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors,windows and clerestory windows fixing with buth thinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dialegalvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dialegalvanized M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 1SI marked M.S. pr	1					
and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Rm 34.30 500.00 ₹ 512.50 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 1SI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with 1SI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges previous as per	1					
filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Rm 34.30 500.00 ₹ 512.50 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width sperior of the providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using the providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using the providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using the providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using the providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using the providing and fix	· ·	1 11				
steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zine coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zine coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors,windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engincering-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width symbol. Sim marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pressure with the symbol.						1
overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zine coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zine coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engincering-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dialaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dialaperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges properly seriews as per	851.01 ₹ 95,840.32	₹ 851.01	830.25	112.62	sgm	
horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Froviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 50 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width with sign for doors, windows and clerestory windows 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright marked M.S. pressed b				1 1	•	
cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Froviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 50 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using parture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dialegalvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dialegalvanized M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI m						
cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.50 mm thick with zine coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zine coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Froviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 50 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width with sign marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pressed butt hinges bright with sign marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright mark						
thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 48 Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineerin-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright			r			cutting to size and shape wherever required, 0.50 mm
Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright						thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2
plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. of L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding Froviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width sign approach of the providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pright with sign and fixing wire gauze of average green specifications approach servers as per serv	4.7		977			Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width
bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 8 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows of the providing and fixing wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pright sqm 10.34 2966.35 \$\frac{10.34}{2006.35}\$	642.37 ₹ 4,753.52	7 642 37	606.70			main GS sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L
0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 273 gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 8m 34.30 500.00 \$512.50 Froviding and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood Froviding and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pright says per	042.37	(042.57	626.70	7.40	Rm	hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. Impet and
gram/m2 49 Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding 8m 34.30 500.00 ₹ 512.50 50 Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width saperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges pright saperture and pressed butt hinges prig		ac				bitumen washers complete.
Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright	512.50 ₹ 17,578.75	251050		-		1
Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright	512.50	₹ 512.50	500.00	34.30	Rm	Providing and fixing of 200mm wide Eaves boarding
shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows of the control of the contro		, 6				
isxing with butt hinges of required size with flectosts sqm screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright						Providing and lixing panelled of partons
screws, excluding panelling which will be plat to separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 51 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright	2,551.99 ₹ 30,317.69	₹ 2,551.99	2489.75	11.88	oam	shutters for doors, wildows and size with necessary
separately, all complete as per direction of Engage in-charge. 2nd class kail wood 1 Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 10.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows of the provided M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S.					Sqiii	i i' nonelling which will be paid ion
in-charge. 2nd class kail wood fixing wire gauze shutters using providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. O.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows on the provided with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed by the M.S. presse					0.70	screws, excluding parterning
Providing and lixing whe gause of average width for galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. aperture 1.5 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright with ISI marked M.S. pressed but hinges bright						separately, an complete as p
galvanized M.S. whe gauze of the wife of dial aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dial aperture 1.4 mm in both directions windows of the windows and clerestory windows of the windows and clerestory windows of the window	1	1 1 1 1 1				in-charge. 21th class were gauze shutters using
aperture 1.4 mm in both directors windows of the second se	7 01 429 96		-517			galvanized M.S. wire gauze with wire of dia
with ISI marked M.S. picssed strews as per	3,040.51 ₹ 31,438.86	₹ 3,040.51	2966.35	10.34		aperture 1.4 mm in bour directory windows
with 151 marked with necessary screws as per			glaterig.			0.63 mm for doors, whiteous but hinges bright
	1				21155	with 151 marked size with necessary screws as per
direction of Engineer-in-charge						direction of Engineer-In-charge
wood formes of doors, windows,						wood frames of doors, windows
52 Providing wood work in frames, wrought framed clerestory windows and other frames.	4 366.98 ₹ 53,789.18					2 Providing wood work in Hames
clerestory windows and other frames) and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash cum 0.57 92065.35 ₹ 94,366.98	4,366.98	92065.35 ₹ 94,366.98	0.57	cum	clerestory windows and other metallugs or with dash	
and fixed in position with hold last lugs or fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or	A 100 1 1				-	and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or
fasteners of required dia and length (the with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately):			×			fasteners of required dia and the paid for separately)
with dash fasteners shan as y						with dash fasteners slide
Second class kail wood Second	- 00 660 50	1				Second class kall wood glazed shutters for doors
5.3 Providing and fixing glazed status 10kg/sqm windows and clerestory windows using 10kg/sqm cum 10.34 3081,90 ₹3,158.95	3,158.95 ₹ 32,663.52	₹ 3,158.95	3081.90	10.34	cum	3 Providing and clerestory windows using 10kg/sqn
windows and clerestory windows damp (4mm thick) float glass panes including ISI marked (4mm thick) float glass panes including ISI marked (4mm thick) float glass panes including ISI marked					Cum	windows and glass panes including ISI market
(4mm thick) float glass panes included M.S pressed butt hinges bright finished of required M.S pressed butt hinges bright finished of required						(4mm thick) hour bright finished of required
M.S pressed butt hinges bright hinds size with necessary screws. Second class kail wood size with necessary screws.						M.S presser screws. Second class kail wood
size with necessary screws. Second class km. vo. size with necessary screws. Second class km. vo. 54 Providing 40x5mm flat iron hold fasts 40cm long incl. 54 Providing 40x5mm flat iron hold fasts 40cm long incl. No. 32.00 113.80 ₹ 116.65	₹ 116.65	₹ 116.65	113.80	55.50		browding 40x5mm flat fron hold fasts 40cm forigines
54 Providing 40x5mm flat from flots bolts, nuts and wooden fixing to frame with 10mm dia bolts, nuts and wooden fixing to frame with 10mm dia bolts, nuts and wooden block			113.60	32.00	No.	from to frame with 10mm dia bolts, nuts and wooder
	1					
plugs and embedings 30x10x15 cm (1:3) mix (20mm nominal size)						plugs and entrousing (20mm nominal size)
130x10x15 cm [1:5] miles tower boils for			05			
	₹ 1,175.68	y 59 78				E IPTOVIGUE WILL BELLEVING NOT ICSS CHAIR BELLEVING
55 Providing and final providing and less than grade No 20.00 57.35 \$8.78	₹ 58.78 ₹ 1,175.68	₹ 58.78	57.35	20.00		
er Providing and the providing not less than grade 20.00 57.35 (58.78	₹ 58.78 ₹ 1,175.68	₹ 58.78	57.35	20.00		



g and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, e Chamber, Chowkidar Quarter and allied works under JJM for WSS Mirangund Tanghar der ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1

No	Annexure "A" with Order No: / SE/I Item Description	TYD/JJI	M of 2023	3-24 Dated	1:	-2023
	Providing and Gui	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rate	Alloted Rate	Amount
Ì	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc. complete.	No	9.00	66.35	₹ 68.01	₹ 612.08
57	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc. complete. 100mm	NO.	10.00	52.30	₹ 53.61	₹ 536.08
58	Providing & fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper ISI marked annodized (Anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS-1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with nuts and screws etc. complete Single Rubber Stopper	No.	3.00	35.20	₹ 36.08	₹ 108.24
59	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturers specifications including appropriate priming coat preperation of surfaces, etc complete.	sqm	413.69	183.45	₹ 188.04	₹ 77,788.72
60	Providing ,fabrication and fixing of Ms Flanged bend / tail pieces , specials etc of incl c/o nuts bolts Rl cloth ,welding etcas per directions of engineer Inchargecomplete job	kg	850.00	180.00	₹ 184.50	₹ 1,56,825.00
61	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 75mm bed of dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand including finishing the top smooth and curing complete	sqm	24.75	545.65	₹ 559.29	₹ 13,842.46
62	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C pan) with 100mm sand cast iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level PVC flushing cistern including flush pipe (of approved make) manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. Long pan pattern white vitreous china W.C pan of size 580mm.	No	1.00	5534.85	₹ 5,673.22	₹ 5,673.22
63	Providing and fixing wash basin with CI/MS brakets, 15mm CP brass pillar taps, Kinston/ gem/ techno, 32mm CP brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brakets and making good the walls wherever required. Washbasin size 550x400mm	No.	1.00	2944.45	₹ 3,018.06	₹ 3,018.06
64	Constructing brick masonry manhole in ternent mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) R.C.C. top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 ceme?nt: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement: 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) finsihed with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design.lnside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.l. cover with frame (light duty) 455x61 Omm. internal diamensions total weight of cover and	NO	2.00	8084.30	₹8,286.41	₹ 16,572.82
65	frame to be not less than 38 Providing & fixing PVC soil waste and vent pipe.	Rm	30.00	250.00	₹ 256.25	₹ 7,687.50
	190mm			200.00	1 200.20	06.100

Cannod with OKEN Scanner

g and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, E Chamber, Chowkidar Quarter and allied works under JJM for WSS Mirangund Tanghar der ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1

		TYD/JJN	1 of 2023-	24 Dated	:	-2023
No	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Alloted Rate	Alloted Rate	Amount
- 1	Providing & fixing PVC soil waste and vent pipe 75mm	RM	20.00	200.00	₹ 205.00	₹ 4,100.00
7	Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fitting arrangement of approved quality and colour.450 mm long towel rail with total length of 495 mm, 78 mm wide and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 170 gms.	Na	1.00	802.70	₹ 822.77	₹ 822.77
58	Providing & fixing Gl pipes complete with Gl fittings and clamps including cutting and making good the walls etc. (Internal works). 15mm dia nominal bore (Light weight)	Rm	60.00	278.90	₹ 285.87	₹ 17,152.35
69	Providing & fixing of 1200mm sweep ceiling fans complete with accessories including dimmer of ISI mark complete.	No	2.00	3000.00	₹ 3,075.00	₹ 6,150.00
70	Providing, fixing and installation of exhust fan of standard qulity ISI make of reputed company 250mm x250mm complete job	No	2.00	1800.00	₹ 1,845.00	₹ 3,690.00
71	Providing & fixing of 16-A MCB of Indocap complete.	No	5.00	600.00	₹ 615.00	₹ 3,075.00
72	Providing & fixing MCB distribution box 10 way main	No	1.00	5500.00	₹ 5,637.50	₹ 5,637.50
73	double door system. Providing & fitting of lighting points for as per site requirement in 1.5 mm² multistranded single core 1100 volts, pvc insulated copper conductor through pvc conduit pipe/channel by way of p / f of pearl or non-ploy carbonate angle holders , pvc gang box, switches, socket modules , regulators ,indicators,distriution box 08/10 watt LED lamps Surface light Make(/Havells/Phillips/GM/syska). Make items Anchor, klick, S S K, Indo Asian, Philips, Havells .Included is cost on account of modular switch boards,10amp MCB ,with the wooden frames	,	20.00	800.00	₹ 820.00	₹ 16,400.00
74	as per site requirements of heating points in 2.5mm ²	job	3.00	1000.00	₹ 1,025.00	₹ 3,075.00
75	required is to be provided by the firm. Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and	ltr	500.00	13.00	₹ 13.33	₹ 6,662.50
76	pipes but with fittings and the base supported	sqm	23.48	1161.05	₹ 1,190.08	₹ 27,942.99
	shade complete.	no	6.00	436.50	₹ 447.41	₹ 2,684.48
77	bib cock of app Quality bib cock of app Quality friend 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass		4.00	536.10	₹ 549.50	₹ 2,198.01

Head Draftsman

Technical Officer

Superintending Engineer

and fitting of Raw water/Supply mains and distribution network, construction of intake chamber, Chamber, Chowkidar Quarter and allied works under JJM for WSS Mirangund Tanghar ler ID:- 2022_PHE_178439_1

/ —	Annexure "A" with Order No: / SE/H	YD/JJN	of 2023-	24 Dated		-2023
No	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Rate	Alloted Rate	Amount
	Providing fixing installation of approved quality venus, Recorld, Parco, Juquar) ISI mark Gyeser 50 lirters capacity inclding all accories requried complete Job	Job	1.00	15000.00	₹ 15,375.00	₹ 15,375.00
30	Carriage of Materials by Mechanical transport from different sources to nearest dumping site of work including loading, unloading	МТ	77.45	401.7985	₹ 411.84	₹ 31,897.28
	cement &steel 25 km		101.00	402.293	₹ 412.35	₹ 50,273.75
0.1	Sand for avg. lead 20 kms	cum	121.92	330.418	₹ 338.68	₹ 10,194.22
0.2	Stone/Stone soling for avg. lead of 10km	cum	30.10	437.29	₹ 448.22	7 4,302.93
0.3	Stone agg. 40mm for avg. lead of 20kms	cum	9.60	402.29	₹ 412.35	₹ 66,227.09
30.4	20 f lead of 201ms	cum	160.61	2.53	₹ 2.59	₹ 19,628.31
20. 1	Bricks for avg. lead of 75km	No	7569.00	349.19	₹ 357.92	₹ 11,074.04
30.6	Relow 100 mm dia, GI Pipes 15km	MT	30.94	6.49	₹ 6.65	₹ 55,878.90
80.7	Above 100mm from from divisional store 25km	m MT	30.94	580.63	₹ 595.15	₹ 18,413.81
	unloading for An average lead of 1900			15.68	₹ 16.07	₹ 1,35,004.80
	Pipes	RM	8400.00	580.63	₹ 595.15	₹ 14,545.36
81.	1 100 mm dia DI pipes	MT	24.44	1078.21	₹ 1,105.17	₹ 90,634.60
81.	2 Cement /steel	cum	82.01	1268.42	₹ 1,300.13	₹ 7,904.79
81	T- semante/ Sand	cum	6.08	1200.12		₹ 2,03,38,58
81.	3 Stone aggregate/ Stone Soiling Total Two Crore Three lac Thirty I			Five Hu	ndred and	Eighty Four O
	There lac Thirty I	cight T	housand	Five IIu		

Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora